
28A .Lodges and their .Numbers.

19. Angel, Norwich, 1st Thursday, 1724;
20. Dolphin, Chichester, 3rd Wednesday, July 17, 1724.
21. Three Tons, Portsmouth in Hampshire, 1st and 3rd Friday, .1 o'clock,

1724.
22. Castle, Lombard street, 2nd and 4th Monday, Jan. 22, 1724.
23 Queen's Head, at Stock ton upon Tees, in the County of Durham, 1st and ,,rd

Friday, Feb. 1724.
24. Sun, Ludgate street, 4th Monday, April, 1725.
25. Pons, Coiffe-house, Castle street, 1st and 3rd Tuesday May 25, 1725.
2. St. Alban's, St. Alban's street, 3rd Monday, Ja. 31, 1727.
27. Three Fleur-de-Leus, St. Bernard street, Madrid, 1st Sunday, 1727.
28. Red Cow, West Smithfield, 1st and 3rd Weduiesdary, 1728.
29. Queen's lHead, Red Cross street, Southwark, 1st and 3rd Thursday, 1728.
30. Gibraltar, at Gibraltar, st Tuesday, Nov. 1728.
31. Lion, Lynn Regis, Norfulk, 1st Friday, Oct 1, 1729.
66. Sampson and Lion, East Smithfiuld, late the Ship at the Hermitage, ist and 3rd

Thursday, Feb. 17, 1734.
67 King's Head, near the Match-house, High Holborn, 2nd and 4th Wednesday,

June 11, 1735.
68. Bedford Head, Steward's Lodge, Southampton street, Convent-gardenings, Pub-

lic Nights, 3rd Wednesday in March and December.
69. In Holland, 1735.
70 Fencers, near Newcastle upon Tyne, 1st Monday, June 24, 1735.
71. Castle, Aubigney in France, 1st Monday, Aug. 12, 1735.
72. Nov. 12, 1î33.
73. Savannah, in the Province of Georgia, 1735.
74. Augel, Colchester, 2nd and 4th Monday, 1735.
75. Fountain, Gatehead in the Bishoprick of Durham, 3rd and 4th Wednesday,

March 8, 1735.
76. Green Mar., Shrewsbury, 1.t Monday, April 16, 1716.
77. lising Sun, Fashion street, Spittlefields 1st and 3rd Tuesday, June il,

1736.
78. King's Head, Norwich, last Thursday, 1736.
79. The Custom House. by the Old Dock, Liverpool, ist Wednesday, June 25,

1736.
80. Salutation, Nicholas Laue, ist and 3rd Monday, Aug. 16, 1i730.
81. Rose, Edgebascn street, Birmingham, 2nd and last Tuesday, Sept. 20,

1736.
82. Bell, Friday street, lst and 3rd Tuesday, Dec. 2, 1736.
s83. George, Ironmonger lane, 2nd and 4th Tuesday, Dec. 21, 1736.
84. Two Blue Posts, Southampton Buildings, Holborn, 3rd Tuesday, Jan. 24,

1736.
85. Crown, West Smithfield, 4th Tuesday, Feb. 14. 1736.
86. Three Tuns, Spittleftields, 2nd and 4thi Friday, April 18, 1737.
87. Chapmans, Coffee-house, Sackville street, 1st and 3rd Tuesday, Aug. 2-,

1737.
88. Salutation, Budge Row, 2nd and 4th Thursday, Sept. 21, 1737.
89. Sun, Milk street, Honey-lane, Market, 1st and 3rd Tuesday, Dec. 8, 1737.
90. Angel, Sleptou Mallet, Somniersetshire, 1st and 3rd Monday, Dec. 12,

1737.
91. Parbam Lodge, Parbam, Antigua, Jan. 31, 1737.
92. Swan, Gloucester, 1st and 3rd Friday, March 28, 1738.
93. Helnet, Biphopgate street, 2nd Tuesday, March 3, 1738.
94. Black Bull, Halifax, Yorlshire, last Monday, July 12, 1738.
95. The Great Lodge at St. Johu's, Antigua, 2nd and 4th Wednesday, Nov. 22

1738.
96. Fox, near the Square, Manchester, 1st and 3rd Monday, 1738.
97. Black Lion, Nottingham Court, Seven Dials, 2nd and 4th Monday, Jan. 27,

1738.

THE Phocnix Lodge, No. 914, at Port Royal, Jamaica, which vas established
specially for naval and military brethren on the station, has completed a new conven-
ient Masonic Hall. A warrant for the formation of a Royal Arch Chapter has also
lately been granted to ir. Masonry is flourishing on the Island.


